

29 April 2019

Amsterdam, the Netherlands

Re: Confirmation Letter of GÉANT Association Membership

To whom it may concern,

By this letter GÉANT Association established in Hoekenrode 3, 1102 BR Amsterdam, The Netherlands represented by Chief Executive Officer Mr. Erik Huizer, acting as Coordinator of EU-funded projects Horizon 2020: H2020-SGA-INFRA-GÉANT-2018 Research and Education Networking - GN4-3 (Proposal number: 856726) and Horizon 2020: H2020-SGA-INFRA-GÉANT-2018 Increase of Long-Term Backbone Capacity - GN4-3N (Proposal number: 856728) confirms that

- Research and Educational Networking Association of Moldova (RENAM Association) established in 168, Ştefan cel Mare Ave., MD-2004, Chişinău, Republic of Moldova is:
 - A National voting member of the GÉANT Association as NREN (National Research and Educational Network) of the Republic of Moldova;
 - A participant in the GN4-3 and GN4-3N project consortiums coordinated by GÉANT Association;
 - Connected to the GÉANT Network at the appropriate Points of Presence and receiving services from GÉANT network;
 - Paying annually the GÉANT Association membership fee according to amount approved by the General Assembly of GÉANT Association;
- The connectivity and services access costs are distributed between GN4-3 and GN4-3N projects Consortiums and RENAM Association on case-by-case basis;
- GÉANT Association uses a cost sharing model to calculate costs for all NRENs. This model and the resulting RENAM Association costs are decided and approved by the General Assembly of GÉANT Association every year;
- 4. The validity of this Confirmation Letter is corresponding to terms of duration of Grant Agreements 856726 and 856728;
- 5. Any communication request concerning this Confirmation Letter shall identify the mentioned above Grant Agreements numbers, the nature and details of the request or communication and be submitted to the following address:

www.geant.org

Registered Address Hoekenrode 3 1102 BR Amsterdam The Netherlands Tel. +31 (0) 20 5304488 UK Branch Address City House 126-130 Hills Road Cambridge, CB2 1PQ, UK Tel +44 (0) 1223 371 300 The GEANT Vereniging (Association) is registered with the Chamber of Commerce in Amsterdam with registration number 40535155 and operates in the UK as a branch of GEANT Vereniging (UK establishment number BR019807)



GÉANT Association: Mr. Erik Huizer, Hoekenrode 3,

Yours faithfully, Erik Huizer

Chief Executive Officer

1102 BR Amsterdam, The Netherlands

G

The GEANT Vereniging (Association) is registered with the Chamber of Commerce in Amsterdam with registration number 40535155 and operates in the UK as a branch of GÉANT Vereniging (UK establishment number BR019807)

UK Branch Address City House 126-130 Hills Road Cambridge, CB2 1PQ, UK Tel +44 (0) 1223 371 300

Registered Address Hoekenrode 3 1102 BR Amsterdam The Netherlands Tel. +31 (0) 20 5304488

www.geant.org